USG
Structural
Solutions
USG STRUCTURAL PANELS
SIMPLE 2-HOUR MODULAR NONCOMBUSTIBLE
FIRE DESIGN UL® H501®
• Three Easy steps: lay, fasten, finish
• Completely dry application, no pouring, setting or curing.

SYSTEM PERFORMANCE
Description Reference
UL® Type Designationa USGSP; STRUCTO-CRETE™
City Code Approvals Los Angeles LARR #25682
Code Reports PER-13067; PER-14076
UL® 2-Hour Fire-Resistance Design H501®; G556; P561; P562; V465; V471
(a) For the most up-to-date UL®/ULC Designations, visit www.USGStructuralUL.com
LOAD TABLE
The following table represents the load-carrying capacity of USG Structural Panel. For the most up-to-date load tables, see the Progressive Engineering Inc. Product Evaluation Report PER-13067. For
technical questions, email usgstructural@usg.com. A qualified architect or engineer should review and approve calculations, framing and fastener spacing for all projects.
Ultimate Uniform Load1 for USG Structural Panel Concrete Subfloor
Joist Spacing2 - inches (millimeters) 12" (305 mm) 16" (406 mm) 24" (610 mm)
Uniform Load3 - psf (kPa) 1566 psf (75 kPa) 879 psf (42.1 kPa) 390 psf (18.7 kPa)
For SI: 1 in. = 25.4 mm, 1 psf = 47.88 Pa.
(1) Ultimate Load Values have no safety factor included.
(2) Two framing spans minimum per panel piece.
(3) Ultimate Uniform Load Table for general reference only. For complete load capacities, consult Progressive Engineering Inc. Product Evaluation Report PER-13067.
STRUCTURAL FASTENERS
Reference USG Structural Panel Recommended Fasteners (SCP95) for current fastener information. Visit www.usgscp95.com.
General Note: In accordance with PER-13067 for Subfloor and PER-14076 for Roof Deck, the minimum screw pattern is 6 in. (153 mm) o.c. along the perimeter of the  panels and 12 in. (305 mm) o.c.
in the field of the panels. Do not use a larger size screw unless specified by the structural engineer.
A qualified architect or engineer should review and approve calculations, framing and fastener spacing for all projects.
MSRP based upon full truckload delivered to jobsite:
Subfloor: $4.50/sf
Roof Deck: $5.40/sf
SCP31-USA-ENG/rev. 2-20
© 2020 USG Corporation and/or its affiliates.
All rights reserved.
Printed in USA
Manufactured by or for
United States Gypsum Company
550 West Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60661
800 USG.4YOU (874-4968)
usg.com/structural
PRODUCT INFORMATION
See usg.com/structural for the most up-to-date product information.
TRADEMARKS
The trademarks USG, FIRECODE, H501, SHEETROCK, STRUCTO-CRETE,
IT’S YOUR WORLD. BUILD IT., the USG logo, the design elements and colors,
and related marks are trademarks of USG Corporation or its affiliates.
UL is a trademark of UL LLC.
NOTICE
We shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages, directly
or indirectly sustained, nor for any loss caused by application of these
goods not in accordance with current printed instruction or for other
than the intended use. Our liability is expressly limited to replacement
of defective goods. Any claim shall be deemed waived unless made
in writing to us within thirty (30) days from date it was or reasonably
should have been discovered.
SAFETY FIRST!
Follow good safety/industrial hygiene practices during installation. Wear